### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Mu-Tsan LIAO	05/26/2010	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LINGSEN PRECISION INDUSTRIES LTD.			
Street Address:	ddress: 5-1, Nan 2nd Road			
City:	T.E.P.Z. Taichung			
State/Country:	TAIWAN			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12816589	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: Gthomson@browdyneimark.com

Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 624 NINTH STREET, NW, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-5303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LIAO 75

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roger L. Browdy

Total Attachments: 1

source=2010-06-16Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024544 FRAME: 0929

# ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors		Mu Tsan, LIAO
,		(2)	
		(3)	
		(4)	
		(5)	(510 00) and asker good and valuable considerations
		موم مؤ المنمس	deration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations h of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	LINGSEN PRECISION INDUSTRIES, LTD.
(6)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	5-1, NAN 2ND ROAD, T.E.P.Z. TAICHUNG, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
(7)	Tuzen vances of years		
		6 41 TT. 4.	designated as the Assignce) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned ed States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(8)	Insert Identification of Invention,	(8)	PRE-MOLDED SUPPORT MOUNT OF LEAD FRAME-11PE
{ <b>0</b> }	such as Title, Case Number or		FOR LED LIGHT MODULE
Foreign Application Numb	Foreign Application Number	for which the	he undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned danon-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	Insert Date of Signing	(9)	
12)	of Application		
		(10)	U.S. Application Number 12/816,589
(10)	Alternative Identification for Filed Applications	(10)	U.S. Application Number
			and the service to agree and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
		reissued La continuation including t	of the undersigned also agrees to assign, and hotely occurred and any original and nee all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent and any original and etters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, ons and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent.
applica	ctions thereof and also to execute	separate assign	all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue ments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or to the invention hereby transferred.
concet	<ol> <li>Each of the undersigned ning this application or continuation</li> </ol>	agrees to execu on or division or	the all papers necessary in connection with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining
eviden	ce and going forward with such inte 3) Each of the undersigned	agrees to perform	m all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
	to the Assignee.		
the invent			
Unite	<ol> <li>Each of the undersigned States resulting from said applications; and hereby covenants that</li> </ol>	tion or any divisi the or she has fi	ses and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the ion or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the all right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed
and w	ill not execute, any agreement in co	nilici nerewitti.	the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
docur	nent.	a hinding upon	the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall
inure	to the benefit of the heirs, executors	i, administrators	s, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
			the Top Tion
(1)	Date MAY 26, 2010 Sig	nature of Inven	
	Date Sig	mature of Inver	ntor
(3)	D-1114	gnature of Inver	
(4)	Date Sig	gnature of Inver	
(5)		gnature of Inver	
Date	117	itness	
- <del></del>		itnece	

**RECORDED: 06/16/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 024544 FRAME: 0930